PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF LANDER
Pursuant to Wyoming Statute 15-1-110(b)(i) the following is the name, position and base
annual salary and amount of overtime pay paid to each full-time employee and each
elected official.
All salaries are listed as annual base salaries and do not include fringe benefits such as
health insurance, life insurance and pension plan costs. The salaries include overtime
paid by the City of Lander.

The information is as of June 30, 2022.

Name, Position Salary

Monte Richardson, Mayor $21013.89

Dan Hahn, Council Member $75.00 per meeting
John Larsen, Council Member $75.00 per meeting
Julia Stuble, Council Member $75.00 per meeting
Missy White, Council Member $75.00 per meeting
Melinda Cox, Council Member $75.00 per meeting
Chris Hulme, Council Member $75.00 per meeting
Scott Peters, Chief of Police $81,757.72

Lance Hopkin, Engineer/Pub Works Director $106,981.08

RaJean Strube Fossen, Assistant Mayor $82,788.12

Charri Lara, City Treasurer $87,189.58

Tami Hitshew, City Clerk $77,180.84

Teresa McKee, Municipal Judge $41,493.56

Rachelle Fontaine, Human Resource Director $63,245.61

Anne Even, Community Development Coordinator $16,858.25

Name Position Salary

Mike Logue Building Inspector 63697.44
Danielle Boggis Water Clerk 22,95.14
Amy Nichols Clerk of Municipal Court 46837.44
Mark Salisbury Street Supervisor 63371.48
Bruce Dempster Assistant Street Supervisor 44732.84
Gary Cleveland Street Maintenance Worker 52260.03
Kevin Johnson Parks/Weed & Pest Foreman 73043.37
Dan Varichak Weed & Pest Controller 50748.68
Jason Bryd Parks & Rec Maintenance 44445.06
Lori Eckhardt Secretary/Bookkeeper 45366.00
Field liams Cemetery Sexton 56852.00
Tad Facinelli Assistant Cemetery Sexton 38144.00
Randall Lutterman Police Detective Sergeant 69241.00
Trevor Budd Detective 66340.00
Trenton Maus Police Sergeant 74007.00
Ronald Wells Police Sergeant 72197.00



John Cunningham
Garrett Millington
Jason Cox

Jacob Halsmer
Ryan Wangberg
Kenneth Stigers
Jacob Conilogue
Sean Weathers
James Wooten
Jesse Mattocks
Ryan Pieracini
Camey Fegler
Duane Kaiser
Darline N Combs
Raymond Johnson
Mike Haase
Gerald Russell
Terry Cachelin
Dustin Springston
Shayne Springston
Treyton Martinsen
Brian Linton
Shane White

Tami Hitshew
City Clerk
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Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Officer I11

Police Officer I11

Police Officer I11

Police Officer I11

Police Officer 11

Police Officer I11

Police Officer Il

Police Officer Il

Police Officer I

Police Officer I

Police Records Clerk
Victim Witness Coordinator
Mechanic

Water Systems Foreman
Water Systems Operator |
Water Systems Operator |
Water Systems Operator |
Water Systems Operator Il
Water Systems Operator 11
Water Systems Operator 11
Water Systems Operator IV

83618.00
83068.00
57593.00
59378.00
16423.00
63801.00
55741.00
12439.00
51297.00
56625.00
50275.00
32476.00
45358.00
40143.00
47506.00
64953.00
54685.00
44031.00
43097.00
42387.00
46606.00
35453.00
67499.00



